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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Sunday, 1 October Participation in China-Germany High-Level Financial Dialogue Frankfurt a. M: 

Monday, 2 October  Meeting with Rasmus Andresen, member of the European 

Parliament, on banking supervision  

Strasbourg 

Tuesday, 3 October Meeting of the Financial Stability Board’s (FSB) Standing 

Committee on Assessment of Vulnerabilities (SCAV) 

Virtual 

Tuesday, 3 October Meeting with Jonas Fernández and Philippe Lamberts, 

members of the European Parliament, on financial stability and 

banking supervision 

Strasbourg 

Thursday, 5 October Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Rome 

Friday, 6 October  Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Rome 

Monday, 9 October  Meetings with media Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 10 October Meeting of the Financial Stability Board’s (FSB) Analytical 

Group on Vulnerabilities (AGV) 

Virtual 

Thursday, 12 October Meeting with Jay Shambaugh, Under Secretary for 

International Affairs at the U.S. Department of the Treasury, on 

financial stability 

Marrakech 

Thursday, 12 October Meeting of the G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank 

Governors  

Marrakech 

Friday, 13 October Meeting of the G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank 

Governors 

Marrakech 

Monday, 16 October  Meetings with supervised entities  Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 17 October Annual reception hosted by Deutsche Bundesbank in Berlin Berlin 

Thursday, 19 October Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Virtual 

Friday, 20 October  Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Virtual 

Monday, 23 October  Meeting with Diane Dobbeck, member of the Executive 

Committee of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York on 

banking supervision  

New York 

 

Calendar of Claudia Buch 
Vice-President of the Deutsche Bundesbank  

Member of the Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank 

October 2023 
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Monday, 23 October Meeting with Adrienne Harris, Superintendent at the New York 

State Department of Financial Services (DFS) on banking 

supervision 

New York 

Tuesday, 24 October Meeting of the Financial Stability Board’s (FSB) Standing 

Committee on Assessment of Vulnerabilities (SCAV) 

New York 

   

 


